
國立臺北大學 114 年度學務處住輔組行事曆 

Fall 2025 Dormitory Calendar – Sanxia Campus – 

國立臺北大學學生事務處 住宿輔導組 

Student Housing Service Section, Office of Student Affairs, National Taipei University 

八月 August 

日期/ Date 活動內容/ Content 

8 月 19–21 日（二–四） 

August 19–21 (Tue–Thu) 

新生床位申請 

Dorm application period for new students 

8 月 23 日（六） 台灣本地新生床位抽籤及公告抽中名單 

8 月 26 日（二） 

August 26 (Tue) 

公告床位資訊 

Bed Assignment Announcements 

九月 September 

日期/ Date 活動內容/ Content 

8 月 31 日–9 月 1 日（日–一） 

August 31–September 1  

(Sun–Mon) 

三峽校區宿舍正式開放入住(開舍) 

＊請詳見住輔組網頁開舍公告說明(含報到檢查繳費收據/停

車優惠券申請) 

Dormitories Open 

＊Please refer to the Student Housing Section website 

for detailed information on the dormitory opening 

announcement (including payment receipt verification 

and parking discount voucher application). 

9 月 1 日（一） 台灣本地新生依遞補序號陸續公告於網頁 

9 月 1–5 日（一–五） 

September 1–5 (Mon–Fri) 

申請換寢(詳情請至住輔組辦公室洽詢) 

Room Change Application 

9 月 2 日（二） 

September 2 (Tue) 

宿舍防災講習暨常規說明會 

Emergency Drill and Dormitory Orientation 



9 月 8 日（一） 

September 8 (Mon) 

開學日 First Day of Class 

多元讀書會開放申請(補助每組 3000-3500 元) 

Application Opens for Diverse Reading Groups 

9 月 10 日（三） 

September 10 (Wed) 

國際事務處新生說明會 

Office of International Affairs Orientation for New 

Students  

9 月 11 日（四） 

September 11 (Thu.) 

宿舍破冰活動(宿舍服務委員會辦理) 

Dormitory Event 

9 月 30 日（二） 

September 30 (Tue) 

宿舍破冰活動(宿舍服務委員會辦理) 

Dormitory Event 

9 月 24 日（三） 

September 24 (Wed) 

補註冊日 Late Registration Day 

辦理 113 學年度離宿宿舍保證金退款 Refund Process 

Begins for 2024 Dorm Deposit 

十月 October 

日期/ Date 活動內容/ Content 

10 月 1 日（三） 

October 1 (Wed) 

心情溫度計線上活動：10 月 1 日至 15 日 

Mood Thermometer Booth Activity 

(Online Event: Oct. 1–15) 

10 月 6 日（一） 

October 6 (Mon) 

中秋節假日 

Mid-Autumn Festival (Holiday) 

10 月 8 日（三） 

October 8 (Wed) 

電影欣賞 Movie Screening 

心情溫度計攤位活動 Mood Thermometer Booth Activity 

10 月 10 日（五） 

October 10 (Fri) 

國慶日假日 

National Day (Holiday) 

10 月 15 日（三） 

October 15 (Wed) 

公告 114 學年度舊生候補床位流程 

Announcement of Waitlist Procedure for Returning 

Students (Fall Semester 2025) 

10 月 18 日（六） 

October 18 (Sat) 

學期過三分之一（此 10/17 前退宿可退 50%費用） 

One-Third of Semester Completed (Eligible for 50% 

Refund Before 17th Oct.) 



10 月 27–31 日（一–五） 

October 27–31 (Mon–Fri) 

期中考週 

Midterm Examinations 

十一月 November 

日期/ Date 活動內容/ Content 

11 月 1 日（六） 

November 1 (Sat) 

校慶紀念日；運動會及慶祝活動 

University Anniversary;  

Sports Day and Celebration Events 

11 月 3 日（一） 

November 3 (Mon) 

公告期末關舍相關流程 

Dormitory Check-Out Procedures Announcement 

11 月 10–14 日（一–五） 

November 10–14 (Mon–Fri) 

宿舍寢室安全檢查 

Dormitory Safety Inspection 

11 月 10 日（一） 

November 10 (Mon) 

公告下學期退宿申請 

Announcement of Dormitory Withdrawal for Next 

Semester 

11 月 17 日（一） 

November 17 (Mon) 

公告 114-2 學期宿舍申請資訊(非現住宿生) 

Announcement of Dorm Application for All Students 

(Spring 2026 / 114-2 )(For non-currently resident ) 

11 月 22 日（六） 

November 22 (Sat) 

學期過三分之二（11/21 前退宿可退 33%費用） 

Two-Thirds of Semester Completed (Eligible for 33% 

Refund Before 21th Nov.) 

11 月 24 日(一)-12 月 2 日(二) 

November 24(Mon) - 

December 2(Tue) 

寒假住宿申請(採申請制) 

Winter Break Housing Application Period 

十二月 December 

日期/ Date 活動內容/ Content 

12 月 15 日(一)- 

12 月 19 日(五) 

December 15-19 (Mon–Fri) 

寒宿繳費日 

Paying Dormitories fee period  

12 月 17 日（三） 

December 17 (Wed) 

All Pass 粥 

All Pass Porridge event 



12 月 22–26 日（一–五） 

December 22–26 (Mon–Fri) 

期末考週 

Final Examinations 

12 月 29 日（一） 

December 29 (Mon) 

寒假開始 

Start of Winter Break 

12 月 30 日（二） 

December 30 (Tue) 

寒宿床位公告 

Winter Break bed site notice 

一月 January 2026 

日期/ Date 活動內容/ Content 

1 月 2-3 日（五-六） 

January 2-3 (Fri-Sat) 

關舍(最後關舍日) 

Dormitories Close  

(The final day for dormitory check-out) 

寒假開始計費 

The charge for the winter vacation begins. 

＊行事曆日期若有調整異動，將於住輔組網頁公告，請留意最新訊息。Any schedule changes 

will be announced on the Student Housing Section website. Please check regularly for 

updates. 


